		MR933-521			
FOKM PTO Ехртея 08/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027		09-25-2000 101468359	-	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	RECORD	ATION FORM CON PATENTS ONI			
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the	attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission	<b>Type</b> $q - 19 - 00$	Conveyance Typ	Je	o 🛲	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreer	nent L	
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	s;s	
	n of PTO Error			13 13	
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government		
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Government A		
Conveying P			partmental File	Secret File	
Name (line 1)			names of conveying parties	Month Day Year	
name (une i)	JUNG-CHUNG CHEN			9/14/2000	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				39/129565	
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	irty	Ma	irk if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	KWANG YANG MOTOR CO.,	LTD.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
				States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	35, Wan-Hsing Street,	San-Min Dist.		representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)					
	Kaohsiung City	Taiwan, R.O.C. State/Country		ze	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	dress Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party o	niy.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)		·			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
00/21/2000 EEVI	BAY1 00000113 2129565 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
02 FC:581	40.00 DP				
nathering the data neede	for this collection of information is estimated to avera d to complete the Cover Sheet. Sent comments rega	raing this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (	hist Information Officer, Washington.	
(),C, 20231 and to the Off	Record Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of M udget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass Mail documents to be recorded	snagement and Budget, Paperwork	* Reduction Protect (0651-0027) w	Ashington (L.C. 20503, See OMB	
	Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover si		087 FRAME: 0373	

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 4	10-465-6678
Name	Morton J. Rosenberg		
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein &		
Address (line 2)	3444 Ellicott Center	c Drive, Suite 105	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD 2	1043	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of particular including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt #
••	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
	ent Application Number of the P		lumber(s)
Fale			
[	ר ה ה ה		]
l			was Month Day Year
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	9/14/2000
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter	PCT application number		
only	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
and the second	ot been assigned.		
Number of P	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	\$40.00
Banaalt	Account	sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	evment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #[	18-2011
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		d compationed and
To the	b <b>est of my kno</b> wledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is true an	la correct and any
attache	d copy is a true copy of the c	blief, the foregoing imornation is the un priginal document. Charges to deposit a	
indicat		Weiter The	41 1/18/2000
Morton	J. Rosenberg	I V COULDEN JO	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1121110			

PATENT REEL: 011087 FRAME: 0374

## **ASSIGNMENT**

. س

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this <u>14th</u> day of <u>SEPTEM</u>	BER , M	<b>p</b> ≮ 2000	by
(1) CHEN Jung-Chung (2)			
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor/s), residing at (1) <u>35, Wan-Hsi</u> Kaohsiung City, TAIWAN (2)		•	
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR/S has/have invented/owned			
entitled <u>SCOOTER</u>			
with serial	No		
as filed onand set forth in an			
, executed simultaneously he	rewith and WHERI	EAS. (1)	
KWANG YANG MOTOR CO., LTD. (2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(3)(4)			
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S), (1)KWANG YANG MOTOR	CO., LID.		
(2)(3)			
(4), having hi	s/their residence/s	at (1) <u>35, Wan</u> -	Hsing
Street, San-Min Dist., Kaohsiung City, TAIWAN		(2)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(3)	
		(4)	
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to	said inventions an	nd said applicatio	n for Letter
Patent of, and in and to any Letters Patent			
or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:			
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it k	nown that in consid	eration of the pa	yment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sum corresponding to One Dolla	ar (\$1.00), the recei	pt of which is he	reby
acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNO	OR/S hereby sell/s	and transfer/s to	
ACCIONTER/S the full and exclusive right, titled and interest to said inv	ention and all Lett	ers Patent of	
to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divis	ion, renewal, substit	ute or reissue th	ereof for the
full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no assignment, sale, agreement	of encumbrance ha	as/have been or	will be mad
or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:		but property with	all pertiner
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASSIGNEE/S will, upon its/thei	r request, be provid	may be known	and accessib
t it a said application said invention and sai	U Letters rateat as		
interference of the same in any interference of	r migation related a		
a concourse /s or its/their legal representative as	ny and an papers, i		
required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, sa	id invention and sa	nd Letters ratem	
the purposes hereof.			2000 **
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 14	ATHday of	September	
SIGNATURE: A CO C			
Land Vinn Minny .	2)		
ASSIGNEE/S(11)	(2) NAME)		
For: Kwang Yang Motor Co., Ltd.			
(3)	(4)		

## PATENT REEL: 011087 FRAME: 0375

• \* ,

RECORDED: 09/19/2000